10-20-95P02:33 RCVD

MTC 36525-HF Vol. M95 Page 28701

THIS TRUST DEED, made on day (\Ch of October 1995, between ISAC DOWNING and PATRICIA DOWNING, husband and wife , as Grantor, MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY, an Oregon Corporation EAST CASCADE PROPERTIES, INC. as Trustee, and , an Oregon Corporation, as Beneficiary,

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:

Lot 7 in Block 37 of KLAMATH FALLS FOREST ESTATES, HIGHWAY 66 UNIT, PLAT NO. 2, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereum belonging or in anywise nov or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property.

POPUTE THOUSANDO** DAILORS, with interest thereon according to the terms of particular and the property of the property of

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, under the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

DEED ISAC DOWNING and PATRICIA DOWNING 8756 TEAL DRIVE BONANZA, OR 97623 Grantor EAST CASCADE PROPERTIES, INC. PO Box 214 Klamath Falls, OR 97601 After recording return to MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY 222 S. 6TH STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such both in the trial and be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any such reasonable costs paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and expenses and attorney's fees, indebtedness secured hereby, and accessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and expenses and attorney's fees, indebtedness secured hereby, and in consumer to the such actions and exceute such instruments as shall be a consumer to obtaining euch compensation, properly and from time to time upon written request of hereficiary.

At any time and from time to time upon written request of hereficiary symmen of its fees and presentation of this deed and the her indebtedness and from time to time upon written request of hereficiary.

At any time and from time to time upon written request of hereficiary symmen of its fees and presentation of his deed and the indebtedness, which are any symment of the indebtedness and property. (by of any person for the payment of creating any restriction thereon, of the payment of the indebtedness, which are any symment of the indebtedness with the payment of creating any restriction thereon, and the receitals therefore the indebtedness hereon, and the receitals therefore the indebtedness hereon, and the receitals therefore the payment of the payment of the truthfulness thereof.

The strength of the payment of the truthfulness thereof.

The strength of the payment of the truthfulness thereof.

The strength of the payment of the truthfulness thereof.

The strength of the payment of the truthfulness thereof.

The strength of the payment o

and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a) primarily for grantor's personal, family, or household purposes [NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

(b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor or mortgage may be more than one person; that if the context so and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

N WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.

, said granter has nereunto set his hand the day and year first at
OFFICIAL SEAL PAMELA J. SPENCER
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON STATE TOWN NO. 017473
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 16, 1906) PATRICIA DOWNING
STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath)ss.
This instrument was acknowledged before me on 10/18/95
My Commission Expires 8/16/96 Samelas Alno Notary Fublic for Gregon
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.
Filed for record at request of Mountain Title Company the 20th day
of
FEE \$15.00 Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk By Amette Meetle:

Beneficiary

Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.